
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract 
Name 

Amendment to Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection for the County Philippe Park Oyster Reef Wave Attenuation project. 

GRANICUS 24-0265D Contract #  Date: 03/20/24 
 
Mark all Applicable Boxes: 

Type of Contract 
CIP X Grant X Other   Revenue X Project 004178B 

 
Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  N 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$129,200.00 

Fund(s) 3001 Amount of Change 0 

Cost Center(s) 417100 Contract Amount $129,200.00 

Program(s) 3003 Amount Available $244,000.00 
Account(s) 56XXXXX Included in Applicable 

Budget? (Y/N) 
Y 

Fiscal Year(s)  FY23‐26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This item is an amendment to the Federal pass thru grant agreement with the State of Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) for the Philippe Park Living Shoreline project 
(004178B). There is no change to the grant award, match, or expiration date through this amendment. 
This amendment changes the project name in the agreement by including Pinellas County in the name. 
The amendment also updates the FDEP project manager information. 
 
Philippe Park Living Shoreline project (004178B) is included in the FY24-FY29 Capital Improvement 
Program.  
 

 
Analyst:        Ok to Sign:   
Kristen Pittman 

 


